APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES

TO (OWNER)

Fort Bend County

301 Jackson St.
Richmond, TX 77469 & *

FROM (CONTRACTOR)

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

PROJECT:

FBC South Posl Oak Park Expansion
5685 Hobby Road

APPLICATION NO One (1) Distribution to:

x | owner

Houston, TX 77053 PERIOD TO 05/05720 x | ArcHiTECT
x | conTracTOR
CONTRACT DATE  04/06/20 CONTROLLER

R 52581

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for Paymenl, as shown below, in connection with the Contract

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .......coocvmmmmiimininns

Do # 133494

$5219,083.00 7

2. Netchange by Change Orders ...........coceccmvinns

$0.00

3, CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2)........

$5.219,083.00 4

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.. $128,090 44
5. RETAINAGE
a 5% of Completed Work $6,404.52 7
b. 5% of Stored Material $0.00
Tolal Relainage ( Line 5A + 5B ) or
Tolal.......... $6,404 52
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE.........cccccoovee $121,685.92
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATED FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 from Previous Certificate) $0.00
o s
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.......cormuemmrveresrcreaansane | . $121,685.92 ] )

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6 ) $5,097,397.08 °

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in

Previous months by Owner_ $0.00 $0.00

Tolal approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 $0.00

wh{}hﬂj’:‘"

The undersigned Conlractor cerlifies thal to the best of the Conlraclor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work Covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Coniract Documents, Ihat all amounts have been paid
by the Contraclor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that currenl payment shown herein is now due

CONTRACTOR:

avy: 2,4—- /7, Date:

Zack ﬁazeaa, Prgfect Manager

5/t 30

State of Texas, County of Brazoria
Subscribed and sworn (o before
me on this a day of

Notary Public:
Commissi es:

ARCHITEC'L's_CERﬁ?ICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising this application, the Architect certifies o the Owner thal lo the besl of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of the Work is in accordance wilh the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is enlitled lo payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED

121,685.92
AMOUINT CERTIFIED cccmmimimsmeesmmmsmmisisivissmmssosrrisreessness 13

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount apphed for . Initial all
figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform
to the amount certified. )

ARCH%/\ /
BY: dv&—ﬁ Date:
e ¢

This Cenificate is nol negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceplance of payment are without
prejudice 1o any nghts of the Owner or Conlractor under this Conlract.

05/07/2020




CONTINUATION SHEET; SCHEDULE OF VALUES AlA DOCUMENT G703 pact 208 1mats

ALA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, conaming APPLICATION NO REV 1

Contractor's signed certification is attached APPLICATION DATE 05/06/20

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar PERIOD TO 05/05/20

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retanage for line stems may apply PROJECT 20-005
A n C Cl C2 D 1 E F G H 1

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK ORIGINAL CHANGES CURRENT WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO SCHEDULED SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G-C2) TO FINISH 5%
VALUE VALUE APPLICATION STORED AND STORED (C2-G)
(D +E) (NOT IN TO DATE
D OR E) (D+E+T7)
1 General Conditions $243,425 00 $000 $£243,425.00 $000 $£27,047 22 5000 £27.047 22 11% £216,377.78 $1,352 36
2 Earthwork $427833 20 $000 $427,833 20 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0 00 $5,000.00 1% $422,833 20 $250 00
3 Field Engineering/Layout $5,000.00 £0.00 £5,000 00 $000 $2,50000 £0.00 $2,500 00 50% $2,500 00 $12500
4 SWPPP Set-Up and Maintenance $10,000 00 £000 £10,000 00 $000 $0 00 $0 00 $0.00 0% $10,000.00 $0 00!
5 Site Unlines $412,442.15 $000 $412,442 15 $0.00 $000 $0 00 $0 00 % $412,44215 $0 00!
6 Landscaping $47,500 00 $0.00 $47,500.00 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $0 00 % £47,500.00 $0 00
T Chain Link Fencing/Gates $97,200 00 000 $97,200 00 $0 00 $0.00 $0.00 $0 00 0% £97,200.00 $0 00
8 Concrete $328,329 00 $000 $328,32900 $0 00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 0% $328,329 00 £0 00/
9 Masonry $113,294.00 $0.00 $113,294.00 $000 £000 $0.00 $0.00 % $113,294 00 $0 00!
10 |Pre-Engineered Metal Building $153,821 00 $000 $153,821.00 $0.00 $0 00 $0.00 $0.00 [ $153,821 00 $0 00
I Steel Erection $50,000.00 $000 $50,000 00 $000 S0 00 $000 $0.00 0% $£50,000 00 £0 00/
12 Miscellaneous Metals $30,000 00 $0.00 $30,000.00 $0 00 $0.00 $000 $0 00 % $30,000.00 $0.00:
13 |Bleachers $221,090 00 $000 $221,090 00 $0 00 $000 $0.00 $000 0% $221,090 00 $0 00
14 Millwork $10,000 00 $000 £10,000 00 $0.00 $000 $000 $0.00 P $10,000 00 $0.00;
15 [Rough Capenury $32,300 00 $0.00 $312,300 00 $0.00 $0 00 $0 00 $0.00 0% $32,300 00 $0.00
16 |Bulding Insualtion $6,500 00 $000 $6,500 00 $0 00 $0 00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $6,500 00 $0.00
17 Watcrproofing/Sealants $20,000.00 $000 $20,000 00 $0 00 $0 00 $0 00 $0.00 0% $20,000 00 $0 00
18 Doors, Frames, |lardware $31,340.00 $000 $£31,340 00 $0 00 $0.00 $0 00 $0.00 0% $£31,340 00 £0 00
19 |Glass and Glazing £25,000 00 $0 00 $25,000 00 $0 00 %000 $0.00 $0.00 % $25,000 00 £0 00
20 Painting $75,000 00 $0 00 £75,000 00 $0 .00 £000 $0 00 £0.00 (L) $75,000 00 £0.00
21 Framing/Sheathing/Accoutsical Ceiling $187,595 00 $000 $187,595.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0 00 0% £187,595 00 £0.00]
22 Flooring $76,780.00 £0 00 £76,780 00 $0.00 $000 £0 00 $0.00 [ £76,780 00 £0 00
a3 Specialies $£49,000 00 $0 00 £49,000 00 30 00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 0% $49,000 00 $0.00
24 |Appliances $2,500 00 £0 00 $2,500 00 $0 00 $000 $000 $0.00 % $2,500 00 $000
25 Field Benches $2,000 00 $0 00 $2,000 00 $0.00 3000 $0.00 $0 00 % $2,000 00 $0.00
26 Scorebouards and Playclocks $125,000 00 $0 00 $125,000 00 $0.00 $0 00 $0.00 $0 00 0% $125,000 00 $0.00
27 |Building Plumbing $218,000.00 $0.00 $218,000 00 $000 $000 $0.00 $0.00 % $218,000 00 $0.00
28  [HVAC $30,000 00 $000 $30,000 00 $0 00 $000 $0 00 $000 % $30,000 00 $0 00
29 |Eleancal Including Field Liguing $961,829.00 $0.00 $961,829 00 5000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $961,829 00 $0.00
30 |Synthenc Turf Surfaces $776,000.00 $0.00 $776,000 00 $0 00 $0 00 $0.00 $0.00 0% £776,000 00 $0.00
32 Insurance $30,073 22 $000 $30,073.22 $0 .00 $30,073 22 $0.00 $30,073 22 100% $000 $1,501 66
33 |Bonds $58,470 00 $0 00 $58,470.00 $0 00 $58,470.00 $0.00 $58,470.00 100% $0 00 $2,923.50
34 Owner Contingency $50,000 00 $000 $50,000.00 $0 00 $000 $0 .00 $0.00 % $50,000 00 $0.00
35 Contractor's 'ee $311,761 43 $0 00 $£311,761 43 $0.00 $5,000 00 $0.00 $5,000 00 2% $306,761 43 $250.00
TOTAL $5,219,083 00 $000 $5,219,083 00 |/ $0.00 $128,090 44 $000 $128,090 44 2% $5,090,992 56 $6,404 52
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA I t D401 - Certification of I} t's Authenticity




